Exh. EMA-9

[REVISED - Bench Request 7 - Attachment D - Rebuttal with AMI Update]

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(000'S OF DOLLARS)   [Updated with BR-7 AMI]

WITH PRESENT RATES WITH 10.01.2021 PROPOSED RATES

Actual Per Total Restated Total Pro Forma 10.2021 Proposed 10.01.2021

Line Results Restate Results Pro Forma Adjusted Revenues & Proposed

No. DESCRIPTION Report Adjustments Total (1) Adjustments Total (2) Related Exp Total

a b 1 2 c d e f

REVENUES

1 Total General Business $142,552 $ (987) $141,565 $ (41,734) $99,831 $10,666 $110,497

2 Total Transportation 5,183   (131)   5,052   290   5,342   5,342

3 Other Revenues 60,090   (58,323)   1,767   (1,153)   614   614

4 Total Gas Revenues 207,825   (59,441)   148,384   (42,597)   105,787   10,666   116,453

EXPENSES

Production Expenses

5 City Gate Purchases 100,541   (49,393)   51,148   (51,148)   0   0

6 Purchased Gas Expense 959   (3)   956   41   997   997

7 Net Nat Gas Storage Trans (1,928)   1,928   -   -   -   -

8 Total Production 99,572   (47,468)   52,104   (51,107)   998   -   998

Underground Storage

9 Operating Expenses 1,883   -   1,883   -   1,883   1,883

10 Depreciation 494   (164)   330   21   351   351

11 Taxes 323   (66)   257   9   266   266

12 Total Underground Storage 2,700   (230)   2,470   30   2,500   -   2,500

Distribution

13 Operating Expenses 13,669   (2)   13,667   (353)   13,315   13,315

14 Depreciation 12,469   (123)   12,346   1,149   13,494   13,494

15 Taxes 13,739   (4,771)   8,968   (1,475)   7,493   409   7,902

16 Total Distribution 39,877   (4,896)   34,981   (679)   34,302   409   34,711

17 Customer Accounting 6,398   195   6,593   210   6,803   35   6,838

18 Customer Service & Information 9,664   (8,484)   1,180   26   1,206   1,206

19 Sales Expenses -   -   -   -   -   -

Administrative & General

20 Operating Expenses 15,696   (192)   15,504   1,132   16,636   21   16,657

21 Depreciation/Amortization 10,678   14   10,692   1,275   11,967   11,967

22 Regulatory Amortizations (3,003)   1,205   (1,798)   5,618   3,820   3,820

23 Taxes -   -   -   -   -   -

24 Total Admin. & General 23,371   1,027   24,398   8,026   32,423   21   32,444

25 Total Gas Expense 181,582   (59,856)   121,726   (43,494)   78,232   465   78,697

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 26,243   415   26,658   897   27,555   10,201   37,756

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

27 Current Accrual (4,720)   309   (4,411)   188   (4,222)   2,142   (2,080)

28 Debt Interest -   41   41   (228)   (187)   (187)

29 Deferred FIT 6,501   704   7,205   (5)   7,200   7,200

30 Amort ITC (12)   -   (12)   -   (12)   (12)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME 24,474   (638)   23,836   942   24,778   8,059   32,837

RATE BASE: PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Underground Storage 29,714   700   30,414   1,464   31,878   31,878

33 Distribution Plant 505,864   (5,627)   500,237   34,459   534,696   534,696

34 General Plant 141,661   (2,800)   138,861   17,572   156,434   156,434

35 Total Plant in Service 677,239   (7,726)   669,513   53,495   723,008   -   723,008

ACCUMULATED DEPREC/AMORT

36 Underground Storage (11,566)   (223)   (11,789)   (9)   (11,798)   (11,798)

37 Distribution Plant (151,240)   2,330   (148,910)   784   (148,126)   (148,126)

38 General Plant (38,750)   (1,141)   (39,891)   (1,864)   (41,754)   (41,754)

39 Total Accum. Depreciation/Amort. (201,556)   966   (200,590)   (1,089)   (201,679)   -   (201,679)

40 NET PLANT 475,683   (6,761)   468,922   52,406   521,329   -   521,329

41 DEFERRED FIT (91,014)   148   (90,866)   (20,216)   (111,082)   (111,082)

42 Net Plant After DFIT 384,669   (6,613)   378,056   32,190   410,247   -   410,247

43 GAS INVENTORY 10,411   -   10,411   -   10,411   10,411

44 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING -   -   -   -   -   -

45 OTHER 7,359   (54)   7,305   11,610   18,915   18,915

46 WORKING CAPITAL 3,494   (1,144)   2,350   -   2,350   2,350

47 TOTAL RATE BASE 405,933 (7,811) 398,122 43,800 441,923 0 441,923

48 RATE OF RETURN 6.03% 5.99% 5.61% 7.43%

October 1, 2021

Page 1 of 12

Exh. EMA-9

[REVISED - Bench Request 7 - Attachment D - Rebuttal with AMI Update]

Requested

Base Rate Change

10/1/2021

Line (000's of

No. Dollars)

1 Pro Forma Rate Base 441,923$

2 Proposed Rate of Return 7.43%

3 Net Operating Income Requirement $32,835

4 Pro Forma Net Operating Income 24,778$

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency $8,057

6 Conversion Factor 0.755463

7 Revenue Requirement $10,666 (10,666)$   -$

8 Total Base Distribution Revenues* 105,173$

[…]

Underground Storage

9 Operating Expenses

10 Depreciation/Amortization

11 Taxes

12 Total Underground Storage

Distribution

13 Operating Expenses

14 Depreciation/Amortization

15 Taxes

16 Total Distribution

17 Customer Accounting

18 Customer Service & Information

19 Sales Expenses

Administrative & General

20 Operating Expenses

21 Depreciation/Amortization

22 Regulatory Amortizations

23 Taxes

24 Total Admin. & General

25 Total Gas Expense

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

27 Current Accrual

28 Debt Interest

29 Deferred FIT

30 Amort ITC

31 NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Underground Storage

33 Distribution Plant

34 General Plant

35 Total Plant in Service

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION/AMORT

36 Underground Storage

37 Distribution Plant

38 General Plant

39 Total Accumulated Depreciation/Amortization

40 NET PLANT

41 DEFERRED TAXES

42 Net Plant After DFIT

43 GAS INVENTORY

44 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING

45 OTHER

46 WORKING CAPITAL

47 TOTAL RATE BASE

48 RATE OF RETURN

50 REVENUE REQUIREMENT

INFORMATIONAL

ONLY

TARIFF

#176

Pro Forma Strategic Billed

Total Tax DFIT Net Total

Tariff After Tariff

4.00T Net Billed

PF-STtl G-Tax Total

99,831$   -$   99,831$

5,342   -   5,342

614   -   614

105,787   -   105,787

0   -   0

997   -   997

-   -   -

998   -   998

1,883   -   1,883

351   -   351

266   -   266

2,500   -   2,500

13,315   -   13,315

13,494   -   13,494

7,493   -   7,493

34,302   -   34,302

6,803   -   6,803

1,206   -   1,206

-   -   -

16,636   16,636

11,967   -   11,967

3,820   (10,732)   (6,912)

-   -   -

32,423   (10,732)   21,691

78,232   (10,732)   67,500

27,555   10,732   38,287

(4,222)   2,254   (1,969)

(187)   (32)   (219)

7,200   7,200

(12)   -   (12)

24,778$   8,510$   33,288$

31,878$   -$   31,878$

534,696   -   534,696

156,434   -   156,434

723,008   -   723,008

(11,798)   -   (11,798)

(148,126)   -   (148,126)

(41,754)   -   (41,754)

(201,679)   -   (201,679)

521,329   -   521,329

(111,082)   6,091   (104,991)

410,247   6,091   416,338

10,411   10,411

-   -

18,915   18,915

2,350   2,350

441,923$   6,091$   448,014$

10,666 (10,666)   (0)

Page 11 of 12

Exh. EMA-9

[REVISED - Bench Request 7 - Attachment D - Rebuttal with AMI Update]

Washington Gas

Column WP Ref Description NOI   Rate Base ROR

Restating Adjustments

1.00 G-ROO Per Results Report $24,474 $405,933 6.03%

1.01 G-DFIT Deferred FIT Rate Base (5) (994)

1.02 G-DDC Deferred Debits and Credits (12) (1)

1.03 G-WC Working Capital (6) (1,144)

1.04 G-AMI Remove AMI Rate Base (96) (18,403)

2.01 G-EBO Eliminate B & O Taxes (10) 0

2.02 G-RPT Restate Property Tax (189) 0

2.03 G-UE Uncollectible Expense (131) 0

2.04 G-RE Regulatory Expense (3) 0

2.05 G-ID Injuries & Damages 7 0